



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840 E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

November 2014

REFERENCE: 14FOI 106

You requested the following information:

"I would like to be provided with the following information for the current year to date, and each of the three years before:

- 1) Details of the numbers of staff on secondment to your department from each of the "big four" accountancy companies: PwC, Deloitte, KPMG and Ernst & Young
- 2) Any records kept on the approximate value of such secondments to the department
- 3) Any records of the broad subject areas on which said staff were working

Additionally, I would be grateful for any policies, procedures, or reports prepared in relation to management of staff seconded from the private sector, particularly with regard to privileged information and/or conflicts of interest"

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has no staff on secondment from these companies.